hj

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9485-9486/2009

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH LAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

SLP(CRL.) NO.9486/2009

Inspite of giving sufficient time, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service against respondents. Hence list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

SLP(CRL.) NO.9485/2009

Three weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 31.10.2011. (H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR