Page No.1 of 2

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 1136/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 05/07/2013 IN CRLA NO. 367/2007 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KANWAR @ SANJU Respondent(s) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO.1730/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1230/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1233/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1365/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1366/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1367-1368/2014

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1735/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL) NO. 2852/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL) NO. 3223/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina Date: 2014.08.19 15:51:35 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Reason:

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(CRL) 1730/14, 1365/14, 1735/14,

2852/14, 3223/14 Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2852/14, 3223/14

SLP(CRL) 1230/14, 1366/14,1367-68/14

This is a True Copy of Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv. 1366/14,1367-68/14, Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 1233/14 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Tayagi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Das, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

All these matters be listed before the appropriate

Bench on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of

December, 2014 for final disposal. In such of the cases

where service is not complete, the same may be effected in

the meantime.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2