SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1083/2016

STATE OF H.P Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KANWAR @ SANJU

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1192/2010

(With WITH Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 2207/2010

Crl.A. No. 1062/2011

Crl.A. No. 1063/2011

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1230/2014

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2852/2014

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3223/2014

(With WITH Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1084/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1085/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1088/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1089/2016

Crl.A. No. 1092/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 912/2010

Crl.A. No. 1090/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3224/2014

(With WITH Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1091/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1233/2014

(With WITH Office Report)

....2

Item No. 36

: 2 :

Date: 09/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Yugal K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Null, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Crl. Appeal Nos.1083/2016, 1084/2016, 1085/2016, 1088/2016, 1089/2016, 1092/2016, 1090/2016 and 1091/2016</u>

Respondents are duly represented/served.

Await original record. Reminder be sent.

Crl. Appeal Nos. 1192, 2207, 912/2010, 1062/2011 and 1063/2011

Respondents are duly represented/served.

Original record has been received.

Parties to file additional documents within four weeks' time.

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 1230, 2852, 3223, 3224 and 1233/2014

These matters are already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2017. Await orders.

List again on 31st of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar