## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 107/2017

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMESH LAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY Registrar

MG